
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11927884

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF AMBULANCE-NISSAN
URVAN (BAC 5100 AND BAC 5103)

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-03-31-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicle Repair and
Maintenance

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 83,272.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 31/03/2025

Last Updated / Time 31/03/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 04/04/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 27/03/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Phillppines

Pravince of llocos Norte
CIW OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

EEEUE$T FOR QUCITATION

Date:31 MARCH 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-03-3{-*1

C o rn p a n y /Busin ess Alame:

,4ddress:

B u si nesslV ayo f s Pe rmif ldo. ;

IJid.

Ftri?GFtr$ Regisfrafio n N u m b e r {t"equiredj:

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAG, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAG},
intends to procure "PURCHASE OF MATIERIALS FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF
AIJIBULANCE-NISSAN URVAN {BAG 5100 AND BAC 5103}'o - $mallValue Procurement of the
2fi16 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republi* Act No.
91s4.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee {BAe)
Chairperson and to the given address b*lsw,
the ccmpliance with the T*rm* and Conditions

{ 1:00 AM of {}4 APRIT 2Q25, subje*t to
this Request for Quatation iRFS):

oin or
on

F, SORIA
eftarrperson. Erds and Avttards C*mrnitte*

City Government of Batac
Teiephone No.: 670-6433 {AAC)
H m a i l : qll1$ +i1it i;;i.y-r&I#l 1. t.._r--:_--

lnterested service provider shall also *ubmit fr copy of the following documente and along with the
quotation an or befcre the abave *pe*ified deadline of submiesion of quatation:

d, Proof of PHILGEP$ Registration
b. Mayorns Pernnit
c. Omnibus $worn Statement and if applicable, Original Notarized $ecretary's

Certificate in case of a cerporation, partnership, or cooperative
d. e; or Original Special Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving

full power and authority to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent
the Bidder.

e. Latest lncomel Business Tax Return

The Head of the Pracuring Entity {HoPEi of the CGB- BlDg AHD AUIfARDS COltlffilTTEE {BAC}
resarves the right to r€je{* any and all quotations, declare a failure of pro*urement, or not award
the contra*t at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sec'tions 35.6 and 41 of the
2$16 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability ts the aff*cted bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you ffiay eontac{ the BAC Secrctariat at 67*-6433 {BACi or send email to
bsqbataeeitv@ g mai !. eo rn.

8y the Authority of the Bids and Awards Cammittee:

Date:

E-Mail Addrm; baehataecity(Aqmail.rom



INSTRUCT|0ITIS:

Ilote. Fairure to foirow these instructions wiri disquarify your entire quotation.

i1) Do not aller the contents of this form in any way.

i2) The use of this RFQ is hiohlv encoprased to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatoryprovisions ln case of any ahanGt bEders must uie or- refer to the latest version of the RFe, exseptwhen the ratest version oi the nFo onr/ p-rt-i"rl- o-Iotin* extension.
lf another form is L:sed other than th* latesl RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatoryrequirementsiprovisions ineluding manifestation on tne'agreement with the Terms and Conditionsbelow.

ln case a prospective supplierlservice prcvider submits a filied-out RFQ with a supporting document(i e', a price quotation in a different format), noil"' Jo""*ents shali be eonsidered unless there wi, bediscrepancies. rn this case, provisions in the RFe srraiiprevait.
(3) All technical specifications must be ccmplied with. Failure to compiy with the mandatoryrequirements sharr render the quotation inetrgrnteraisquarifred

{4i Quotations rnay be submittBd througn electronic maii st ij-i..:-1 .-r.:-:l_i.,_i:,,',gi:l-.,j,r::_r.,i,1.:

(5) Quotatians, ineiuding dacumentary requrrements, received after the deadline shall nst be aceepted.For quotations submitted via electioniemail, tne dat* ina time of ,***ipt inJiiJteo in the e-maii shatibe *onsidered.

1.

2.

3.

4,

TERMS.AND eONptTtoN$:

sidders *hai! provide con"eot and aecurate infcrm*tian requir"ed in this ferm,
Any int*riin*ations, e!"eslir*$, or overv,'riting shall be valid *nly if they are *igned sr initialed by yeu orany of your du!y authsrized repr*sent*tiv+is.

Price quotati*nls rt'tust b* valid for a period *f $IXTY {6s} *alendar d*ys frsm the deadiine cf
submissian,

Price quotatranls, t* h* denontinated in Fhilippine p*sa, shali inciurje eiitaxes, dL;ties, andl*r ieviespavable

S- Quotations exeeeding th+ Approved Budget far the Coi:tract sh*il be reject*ri.
5' ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have subrnitted the Lowest Calcuiated

Quatationllowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
CCMMITTEE {BAC)shall adopt and empioy "draw lots" as the tie-breaking rnethod to finany
determine the single winning provider in accsrdance with GPpB Circular 06-2005.

V . Award of coniract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
specifications. requlr*ments and other terms and conditions stated herein.

L The delivery is on_within ql_qalendq{_Ea$*
9 The it*mls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder.

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, IVI*yor's Per^mit and lncomeibusiness tax retum and Omnibus Swcrn
Staternent slratl lre attached upon submissiaa of the qu*tation.

1 1 " ltemls delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and rime *f tne CGB- BIDS AhlD AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAe). The deiivery of the itemls shali b* ecknowiedged upon the detivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical speeifications.

12. Paym*nt shati be nrade after delivery anC upon the subrnission of the re -qi*ired supporting document$,
i.e., Order $lip and/or Eilling statement, by the supplier. contt"actor, or consultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to oneJenth of one pereent (S.1%) of the vaiue of the gaods not
deiivered within the prescribed delivery p*ricd shall be imposed per day of detay. The CGB- tslDS
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)may ternrinate the contract *nce the curnulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent {10%i of the amount of the eontraet, with*ut prejudice ta other
eourses of action and remedies cpen to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contraet at any tirne in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order iPO), and other related documents for tlre above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page 2 of6



URVAN {BAC 5100 AND EAS 5103}
ISSANHASH OF FOR ANN MAI EOF

1. FULLY $YNTHETIC ENGI}IE OIL, 1L

2, CIIL FILTER

3. DRAIN PI.UG TVA$HER

4, BRAKE PA$TE

S. AIRCCIN CLEAHER

6= UNIVERSAL CLEAHER

7- &IRCON FILTER

8. UUATER SEPARATOR {CATRIDGE AS$y}

g" STRAIruER AS$Y-F

1S. $TOP SQUEL

11. ADHESSIVE LUBE

12. ENGINE PERFORMANCE CONCENTRATE

13. DFC PLUS

T4. l'UiNN$HIELD PRGTETCff E ESUIPMEHT

1 S. PERSONAL PftOTETC|VE EQUIPTI,IENT

T$. NISI}.IFECTANT

17. SAND PAPER

18" RAGS

19.2SM NISSAN BRANDED BATTERY

After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotationls feir the itemls as follows:

Fage 3 *r (l

Minimurn Technica! $pecifi cations Quantity Unit af
Issue

Offered
Teehnieal

$peeificationl
$Ervical Unit

Cost

Ccmpliance
{"Ccmply" or "Not

Comply")



20K, 60K, 100K, SERTES PM${PERFO

I-IANGE OIL, CLEANING OF BRAKE,CHECKALL FLU

CLEAN AIRCON FILTER,REPLACE AIR

ECK BOLTS UNDER CHAS$IS AND RETIGHTEMN

,REPLACE WATER SEPARATOR,STRAINE

-F

PIAGNOSING REAR AIRCONS

AO. FULLY SYNTHETIG OIL , 1L

2{. OIL FILTER

22. DRAIN PI.UG WASHER

23, BRAKE PASTE

24. AIRCON CLEANER

25. UNIVERSAL CLEANER

26. AIRSON FILTER

27. WATER SEPARATOR {CATR|DGE ASSY}

28. $TRAINER ASSY. F

Ag. STOP SQUEL

30. AilHESSII/E LUBE

3'!. ENGINE PERFORMACE CONCEI'ITRATE

32. DFC FLUS

33. T{IINDSHIELD WASHER SOAP

34. PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

35. DISINFECTANT

36. SAND PAPER

37. RAGS

38.3SM NESAN BRANDED BATTERY

Fr,rge 4 of 6



lro"o*, 20K,60K, 10CIK, $ERIES PM$(PERFORM

ieHANGE etl, CLEANTNG oF BRAKE,CHECKA.LL

FLU!S LEVEL$,CLEAN AIRC*N FILTER.REFLACE AIR

FLiTHR, CHTCK BOLT$ UNPHH CHASS|S ANB

RETIGHTT$dN IF NEEDTD,ftEPLACE WATER

SEPARATOR, $TRAINHR ASSY-T

Fege 5 of 6



FINANCIAL OFEER:

A*eount
ac*ou*lth* exact

OF MA REPAIR AND TI'IAINTENANCE
URVAN {EAC 5f 00 AND BAC 5103}

lJighty,'fhr*e Thausamd Trvo Hur:dred Sev*ntv "frv*

.&, {jfi/t {}t]
Pesos

iPhp 83,27?00) ln figures:

Signature rver Printed f{ame

PositionlDesignation

Office Telephone/FailMobile N0$.

Emailaddress/es

Pag-. 6 .-f 6

Fayme*f sfi all be made thraugtt Land Sarkk LfrDAP-ADA/Bank lransfer fa*ility, utitfiin thirty {30} days
af{er re*eipt af bilting. /n ease of aceaunts maintained in otfrer bank, banl< fransferfees shar'/ be
ehargeabte agarnsf the creditor's account.

tuvrus*Eeail*;

In words:


